Arkansas Governor’s
Earthquake Advisory
Council

September 29, 2023
Agenda

8:30
9:00
9:05

9:20
9:25
9:40
9:50
10:00

10:45

11:30
11:40

11:50

Registration
ADEM Welcome

Approval of Minutes
Nomination of New Members

Chairperson Update/Geological Survey Update

Election of Chairperson
Recent Earthquakes
State Update

CUSEC

March 31, 2023, Tornado

Turkey-Syria Earthquake and Comparisons
to the New Madrid Seismic Zone

Strategic Planning Committee Update

GEAC Whole Community
Planning and Preparedness

Questions/Discussion/Adjourn

All Participants
AJ. Gary

Martha Kopper

Hilda Booth
Scott Ausbrooks
Hilda Booth
Brian Blake

Michael Kelly (ARDOT)
Steve Sharp (INSPARK)
Jennifer Hobbs (Wynne)
Nathan Spicer (Little Rock)

Martha Kopper

Travis Cooper

Martha Kopper

Martha Kopper



