Arkansas Governor's Earthquake Advisory Council

September 29, 2023 Agenda



8:30	Registration	All Participants
9:00	ADEM Welcome	A.J. Gary
9:05	Approval of Minutes Nomination of New Members Chairperson Update/Geological Survey Update	Martha Kopper
9:20	Election of Chairperson	Hilda Booth
9:25	Recent Earthquakes	Scott Ausbrooks
9:40	State Update	Hilda Booth
9:50	CUSEC	Brian Blake
10:00	March 31, 2023, Tornado	Michael Kelly (ARDOT) Steve Sharp (INSPARK) Jennifer Hobbs (Wynne) Nathan Spicer (Little Rock)
10:45	Turkey-Syria Earthquake and Comparisons to the New Madrid Seismic Zone	Martha Kopper
11:30	Strategic Planning Committee Update	Travis Cooper
11:40	GEAC Whole Community Planning and Preparedness	Martha Kopper
11:50	Questions/Discussion/Adjourn	Martha Kopper